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ZONING AND PLATTING COMMISSION
SITE PLAN EXTENSION REVIEW SHEET

CASE NUMBER: SP-2019-0489C(XT2) ZAP MEETING DATE: February 18, 2025
PROJECT NAME: Parmer Section 2 Commission Extension

ADDRESS: 12829 Parmer Ridge Dr

AREA: 19.65 acres

WATERSHED: Walnut Creek, Harris Branch (Suburban)

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 7
JURISDICTION: Full Purpose

APPLICANT: Karling McCallen Pass, LLC
11755 Wilshire Blvd, Ste 1400
Los Angeles, CA 90025

AGENT: Jewels Cain
Armbrust & Brown, PLLC

100 Congress Ave, Ste 1300
Austin, TX 78701

CASE MANAGER: Christine Barton-Holmes Telephone: 974-2788

christine.barton-holmes@austintexas.gov

EXISTING ZONING: LI-PDA

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: The applicant requests a three-year extension for a previously

approved site plan. The approved site plan includes two multistory professional office buildings
with a total floor area of 341,903 sq. ft., with associated garage and surface parking, and other
improvements. The site was originally approved with SP-2019-0489C.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends the requested three-year extension. Staff
previously granted a one-year administratively approved extension from March 28, 2024 to March
28, 2025.

ZONING AND PLATTING COMMISSION ACTION: NA

PREVIOUS APPROVALS: The site plan was granted a one-year administratively approved
extension from March 28, 2024 to March 28, 2025.

PROJECT INFORMATION: 19.65 acres

EXIST. ZONING: LI-PDA

MAX. BLDG. COVERAGE: 75% PROP. BLDG CVRG: 98,980 sf (11.57%)
MAX. IMPERYV. CVRG: 80% PROP. IMP. CVRG: 14.07 ac (71.6%)
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A COMPARISON OF THE APPROVED PROJECT WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS

WATERSHED ORDINANCE: This project complies with applicable watershed regulations.
LAND USE: The site plan complies with all applicable zoning regulations.
ENVIRONMENTAL: All environmental comments have been cleared.

TRANSPORTATION: All transportation comments have been cleared.

SURROUNDING CONDITIONS:

Zoning/ Land Use

North: LI-PDA (Offices)

South: ROW, then LI-PDA (E Parmer Ln, then offices)

East: ROW, then GR-MU (Harris Ridge Blvd., multifamily)

West: ROW, then LI-PDA (Parmer Ridge Dr, undeveloped)

STREET: R.O.W. SURFACING CLASSIFICATION
[E Parmer Ln ~200° ~175° Regional Mobility
IParmer Ridge Dr ~80’ ~60’ Corridor Mobility
Harris Ridge Blvd ~125° ~73’ Corridor Mobility
NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATION:

Austin Lost and Found Pets

Friends of Austin Neighborhoods
Neighborhood Empowerment Foundation
North Growth Corridor Alliance
Pflugerville Independent School District
Save Our Springs Alliance

SELTexas

Sierra Club, Austin Regional Group
TechRidge Neighbors

Yager Community
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-2744
512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

Richard Suttle
(512) 435-2310
rsuttle@abaustin.com

November 18, 2024

José G. Roig, Director
Development Services Department
City of Austin

6310 Wilhelmina Delco. Dr.
Austin, Texas 78752

Re:  Site Plan Extension for Parmer Section 2 (SP-2019-0489C) located at 12829
Parmer Ridge Drive in Austin, Travis County, Texas 78753 (the "Application™)

Dear Mr. Roig:

On behalf of the owner in the above referenced Application, our firm respectfully requests
a three year extension from the current expiration date (March 28, 2025) for the approved site plan
for the Parmer Section 2 project referenced by City of Austin Case No. SP-2019-0489C (the
“Project”). This request is made in accordance with Section 25-5-63 of the Land Development
Code (“LDC”).

Under Section 25-5-63(C), the Land Use Commission may extend the expiration date of a
released site plan beyond the date established if the Land Use Commission determines that the
request complies with the requirements for extension by the director under Section 25-5-62.
According to Section 25-5-62(C), an applicant must satisfy provisions (C)(1) and (2), however,
under provision (1), the applicant must comply with any, but not all, of subsections (a) through
(d). For this Project, the Applicant has satisfied subsection (b), (c), and (d). In accordance with
subsection (b), the applicant filed the original site plan with a good faith expectation that the site
plan would be constructed.

Also, per subsections (c) and (d), the applicant constructed at least one structure shown on
the original site plan that is suitable for permanent occupancy and has constructed a significant
portion of the infrastructure required for development of the original site plan. The Project includes
the construction of two office buildings consisting of approximately 375,000 square feet, garage
parking, surface parking and associated utilities. The first phase of the Project has been constructed
which includes one office building and associated parking.

The remaining office building is part of the last phase to be developed and no changes to
the existing approved plans are proposed with this extension. The purpose of this extension is to
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allow additional time to obtain the building permits necessary to complete the Project. It has taken
much longer than originally expected due to the ever changing market conditions which has
hindered these efforts. The owner would like the ability to extend the site plan for approximately

three years until March 28, 2028.

The list below represents materials included with this Application:

Completed Site Plan Completeness Check Application
Agent Authorization Letter

Current Tax Certificates

Engineer’s Summary Letter

Previously Approved Vested Rights Determination
Project Review Form

Location Map

Previously Approved Set of Plans

If you have any questions, comments, or need additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

ARMBRUST & BROWN, PLLC

Richard T. Suttle, Jr.

CcC: Amanda Morrow, Armbrust and Brown, PLLC

4862-2539-0332, v. 2



\%,J Deﬁ!ngMTZ) - Parmer Section 2; District 7 P ro pe rty P rOfi |@ °R59 po rt

Permitting and Development Center | 6310 Wilhelmina Delco Drive, Austin, TX 78752 | (512) 978-4000

General Information

Location: 12829 PARMER RIDGE DR
Parcel ID: 0258280301
Grid: MN34

Planning & Zoning

*Right click hyperlinks to open in a new window.

Future Land Use (FLUM): No Future Land Use Map

Regulating Plan: No Regulating Plan
Zoning: LI-PDA
Zoning Cases: €14-2016-0124
Zoning Ordinances: 19990225-070b
20170518-056 .
980226-G Zoning Map
Zoning Overlays: ADU Approximate Area Reduced Parking | A :

Scenic Roadways Overlay: PARMER LANE
Wildland Urban Interface:
Proximity Class - Within 150 feet of a wildland area

Infill Options: --
Neighborhood Restricted Parking Areas: --
Mobile Food Vendors: -
Historic Landmark: -

Urban Roadways: No

Zoning Guide
The Guide to Zoning provides a quick explanation of the above Zoning codes, however, the Land
Development Information Services provides general zoning assistance and can advise you on the type of F
development allowed on a property. Visit Zoning for the description of each Base Zoning District. For
official verification of the zoning of a property, please order a Zoning Verification Letter. General
information on the Neighborhood Planning Areas is available from Neighborhood Planning.

Environmental

Fully Developed Floodplain: No

FEMA Floodplain: No

Austin Watershed Regulation Areas: SUBURBAN

Watershed Boundaries: Walnut Creek, Harris Branch
Creek Buffers: No

Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone: No

Edwards Aquifer Recharge Verification Zone: No

Erosion Hazard Zone Review Buffer: No

Political Boundaries

Jurisdiction: AUSTIN FULL PURPOSE /
Council District: 7 SN m
County: TRAVIS Vicinity Map
School District: Pflugerville ISD

Community Registry: Austin Lost and Found Pets, Friends of Austin Neighborhoods,
Homeless Neighborhood Association, Neighborhood Empowerment
Foundation, North Growth Corridor Alliance, Pflugerville
Independent School District, SELTexas, Save Our Springs Alliance,
Sierra Club, Austin Regional Group, TechRidge Neighbors, Yager
Community

Date created: 2/11/2025
The Information on this report has been produced by the City of Austin as a working document and is not warranted for any other use. No

warranty is made by the City regarding its accuracy or completeness.


https://abc.austintexas.gov/web/permit/public-search-other?t_detail=1&t_selected_folderrsn=11631133
https://abc.austintexas.gov/web/permit/public-search-other?t_detail=1&t_selected_folderrsn=148775
http://www.austintexas.gov/edims/document.cfm?id=59585
http://www.austintexas.gov/edims/document.cfm?id=277616
http://www.austintexas.gov/edims/document.cfm?id=47808
http://www.austintexas.gov/edims/document.cfm?id=47922
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Planning/zoning_guide.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Planning/zoning_guide.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Planning/zoning_guide.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Planning/zoning_guide.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Planning/zoning_guide.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/land-development-information-services
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/land-development-information-services
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/land-development-information-services
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/land-development-information-services
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/land-development-information-services
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/land-development-information-services
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/land-development-information-services
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/zoning-resources-site-regulations
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Housing_%26_Planning/Zoning/HPD_RequestForZoningVerificationLetter_Jul2022.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Housing_%26_Planning/Zoning/HPD_RequestForZoningVerificationLetter_Jul2022.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Housing_%26_Planning/Zoning/HPD_RequestForZoningVerificationLetter_Jul2022.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Housing_%26_Planning/Zoning/HPD_RequestForZoningVerificationLetter_Jul2022.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Housing_%26_Planning/Zoning/HPD_RequestForZoningVerificationLetter_Jul2022.pdf
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/neighborhood-plans-and-resources
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/neighborhood-plans-and-resources
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/neighborhood-plans-and-resources
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/neighborhood-plans-and-resources
https://www.austintexas.gov/page/neighborhood-plans-and-resources
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SECTOR 2

12829 PARMER RIDGE RD.
ALISTIN, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

{PROJECT LOCATION

PARMER

AM, tipvember 10, 20206, 8:27

1.4

TER BITE R

-
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RALL BIAZ

OVERALL MASTER SITE PLAN

SITE PLAN APPROVAL  Sheet 7. of .58

1 FILE MUMBER SP-201 904880 APPLICATION DATE .DCTORER 28, 3018
Ll e , AFPROVED vmtisioisiians 0N . 1200472020 UNDER SECTION e M2 DF :
- CHARTER 258 OF THE OFY OF AUSTIN COBE. DESIGNEDR BY: .IE
EXPIRATION DATE (25-5-81, LDOY2/04/20330a0F MANAGER _C. BARTON-HULMES

DREAWN BY: SE

TR - Mg
Directar, Planning and DRevaloprment. Review %ﬁgnrtment DHECKED BY: ==

RELEASED FOR GENERAL compuance: 2042020 yomme LI-PDA
Rev. 1 Correction 1 APPROVED BY: NGB

Rav, 2 Correction 2
Rev. 3 Cerrection 3
Final plot most by recorded by the Projest Expiration Duale, ¥ applicable.
Subseguent Site Plons which do not comply with the Gode guoent ab the
time of filing, ond oll required Building Permits andfor o notice of
construction (i o building permit is not required}, must also be opgrovad
 pricr o the Prolest Expiration Date.

QAIRIN0S4502, 019 Parmer Sactor Dshesiswh 180212 MEROV Bws, 7 OVE
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ADA RAMP

REPADNVED SIDEVALKAMD UPDATED BIKE RACKS, ADJURTED RETARMNG WALL, BUEIHNNG AND

PUSTER LINE
BITE ARQUUSTMENT

1263%

ETORM BEWER JUNCTION BOX

STORM SEWER MAHNOLE

GCURB INLET

AREA INLEY

GRATE INLET

YARD INLET

Know what's below.

sl

----- CONCRETE HEADWALL _ i
_____ Call bafore you dig.
FIRE HYDRANT
- . SITE PLAN NOTES: i@ WATER VALVE S — ]
HEAVY DUTY ——— = e Lo
HAL § 1. ALLIMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE MADE N ACCORDANCE _ SN o
ASPHALT (TYFT) $WITH THE RELEASED SITE PLAN. AHY ADDITIONAL o WASTEWATER MANHOLE 1 ;u
: - IMPROVEMENTS WILL REQUIRE SITE PLAN AMENDMENT co ' '
AND APFROVAL OF THE GITY OF AUSTIN PLANNING AND PN WASTEWATER SLEANOUT Nl
_________ DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. }__ N ;ﬂ
2. APPROVAL OF THIS SITE PLAN DOES NOT INCLUBE S e
BUILDING, FIRE CODE APPROVAL OR BUILDING PERMIT S TREES TO REMAINHERITAGE
APPROVAL, . '
E 3. ALL SIGNS MUST COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
- THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE {CHAPTER 2548},
. i £ ; ..ABA ROUTE 4, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL saonpoepenoars. ADRCESSIBLE ROUTE
: : BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND PORCH AND RAMP
_______ : TYP LOCATIONS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS AND . .
""""" : - (TYP) SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS OF HIGHT DUTY CONGRETE
' : e ' vy, . CONSTRUCTION AND JOINT SPACING OF SIDEWALKS
: ADJACENT TO BUILDING, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, ERATE -
**"*PHASE 1 HD CONSTRUSTION D PAVEHENT AND MODERATE DUTY CONCRETE
. - L v BB ARIMENTS.
5 ) . HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE
"""""" 5. ALLWORK IN STATE RIGHT - OF - WAY AND EASEMENTS
_ _ - s _ SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS
PR ........ PR g :. .................... e DEP&R‘T‘MEN‘:’ GF TR&NSPGRTATEGR g?ﬁﬂnmﬂ
: : : I e e SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION, ALL WORK IN CITY
R O e S TS S I RIGHT - OF - WAY AND EASEMENTS SHALL BE I
¥ R ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF AUSTIN STANDARD
! T Ot e St S SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION,
O : ‘;, i ) ;:j 3 . = i : e 28 TN B O B : . . : : : f § CURB AND GUTTER SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT
e : RS {“{} . - Gonini e i ; L 0 L DD R IR N T | BPS2014-33T80 AND PERMITTED B S B S e S o THE SITE EXCEPT AS NOTED ON THE PLANE.
. o : =i — | | W SP2019-03400) ' :
PHASE 2 e | . | e ed 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH EXISTING CURS & GUTTER
™ . ‘ iN GRADE, SIZE, TYPE, AND ALISNMENT.
[ i : 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE PAVEMENT IN
; T = [ T P e T L el R R - — - ACCORDANCE WITH TEXAS DEPT, OF TRANSFORTATION i
TN ' s e LU e - TN B O R S e A S S : - STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION, ALL )
== 109.46" R ; L o . - T R ‘; ‘; I I — — e PAVEMENT REMOVED SHALL BE DONE SUCH THAT THE %
st oo ” ——TT ; s e ) — B Dot i B s L. 2 Bt FR P R I B R ' ’ e s REMBINING PAVEMENT IS LEFT WITH A CLEAN STRAIGHT _ _ _ ZeiBosennmnnivoeclonrsnnndsoss
Dy b - b y K : : 3 H e A [ pipmiin e i L HESE WS . S :—: Lo co e """"" e i e e : o EDGE. PAV;NG NQTES: ;a—:r:u%?ﬁi%ﬁ—:ﬁuuj?ﬁ%icav:ﬁ
“““ - g 2 e R L i I - : ;. L . e EERREEE EERREEE R R SR . R i i SR SR SR ) ) ) ) ) ) o - ’ 0- : . &
T T : 1 o . S 5T SEE e S ST S B I o e | . 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL MATEH EXISTING PAVEMENT I 1. PAVEMENY DETAILS PROVIDED ABOVE ARE SHOWN £OR REFERENCE ONLY, 5',“-‘%‘?. 99848 - ik E
- P P R E L o R L e N : ; LI N g e - GRADE AND ALIGNMENT. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY THE DETAILS WITH THE MOST CURRENT b G L op N‘S@ SRE
& F— : — e e . L , .~ CONCRETE| - : : e ’ ’ . o GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMERDATIONS FRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. %QYS 0"'""‘&,\\(} F
T : : : L H - L L e 0 [ SIDEWALK | e o - - e : - 10. A DEVELOPMENT PERMIT MUST BE ISSUED PRIOR TO AN 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS ALSC RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THATTHE “\&NAL\\\
B : i T L : : I I — — APPLICATION FOR BULDING PERMIT FOR GEGTECHNICAL REPORT HAS NOT BEEN MODIFIED OR UPDATED PRIOR TO AR
'''''''''''''' £ . L : . L e e - R R T N I o o — . o NON-CONSOLIDATED OR PLANNING COMMSSION BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION,
ST e e st e S * ‘ = i PR L : P : P : o ‘ . APPROVED SITE PLANS. TBPE FIRM No. F-16384 §/10/2023
i i GilmE . O S . SIS - . 1= RM No. F-163 104202
.............. W\ 15, ALL RADI PARKING DINENSIONS ARE 25 O THE BACK ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:
e i . A EE S S U B R S I : . OF THE CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1. SLOPES ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MAY NOT EXCEED 1:30 UNLESS DESIGNED
Lo i . e w e : N B I P AS A RAMP, [TAS 2.3.7) Z
RIEEN NS HEAVY DUTY & ] i 1 i b i % LT L 1 n ’ ’ f 12, ALL DIMENSIONS TO CURBS ARE 70 THE BACK OF CURB 2. GROUND SURFACES ALONG ACCESSISLE ROUTES MUST BE STABLE, FIRM, -
5: ..... o A ASPHALT (TYP‘,} | L . : A i e RS e . e [INLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, AND SLIP RESISTANT, [TAS 4.5.1] < m
m. . . i R g 3 R e S A S S e
‘= T - e s A : - . ; TR ; : 3. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF & RAMP IN NEW CONSTRUCTION I8 1:12. THE
B IR RN GRS I e b o _ . . 13, THE CONTRALTOR SHALL PAINT ALL NEW PARKING ‘ :
........................... EERE Boiiin B sy X v ] e - $PA€:E$, LIGHT PGLE SASES, QURES, FiRE H?ﬂ Rgf‘ WS‘ MAXIMUM RIBE FOR ANY RAMFP RUN IS 30 IH. [TAS‘ 4*3(2] i ® i
ik T L L 1 PIPE BOLLARDS, SIGN BASES, AND OTHER SITE - - g 5 51 :
vvvvvv : T o A S D D D R T oWk 4 ﬁigiﬁgm ROUTES MUST HAVE A CROSS-SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:50, O "
: : 5k A e e e A OR ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR SHALL PAINT FIRE LANES m
WHERE REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE, 5. APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN INDICATES - e
e L e o
_ _ WITH ACCESSIBILI -
14. ALL DRIVEWAYS ARE CITY OF AUSTIN TYPE !l ACLESSIBLE DESIGN OR THE 2012 ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS Z Wi,
COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS, NOT VERIFIED, THE APPLICANT 18 RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH AL .
______ . o { SO : AFFLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. — i1 -
T . B | e e — S — , - 15, ADEQUATE BARRIERS BETWEEN ALL VEHICULAR USE §. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITY TRANSFORMERS AND MAIN >
el o e L L R B i : , o S AREAS AND ADJACENT LANDSCAPE AREAS, SUCH AS SWITCHROARDS WITH AUSTIN ENERGY AND CITY OF AUSTIN INSPECTIONS _ Q Z
£ b e e b o 3 1 ) _ . - §ANCH CONCRETE CURB ARE RECHHRED. IF & ON SITE AND N WRITBIG PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF WORK. < N -
g LBNG sEteAck . g BN -, .. N o CHIRE ANE GUTER 4 : _
b ﬁgﬁ?ﬁg? F‘;“;‘iﬁt 3§H£§m§ USE ggfaﬂﬁfa 7. BLOPES OM EXISTING SIDEWALKS HAVE sassa VERIFIED TO COMPLY WITH u x
% ADJACENT LANDSGAPE AREAS. COMPLY WITH ECH. THE APPLICABLE VERSION OF THE TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS, ﬂ_ 1 0
& ! et AR L FEDERAL ADA REQUIREMENTS, ARD CITY OF AUSTIH STANDARDS. ANY : il 4
E BECTION 2.4.7, PROTECTH - AREAS.? EXISTING SIDEWALKS ALONG THIS PROJECT WHICH ARE NOT IN 0 £
E COMPLIANCE WITH THE TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS, FEDERAL ADA L
g 4§, CONTRACTOR TO SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND: REQUIREMENTS, AND CITY OF AUSTIN STANDARDS SHALL BE REPLACED, ca E_- B m
L . . L BUILDING ARCHITECT PLANSG FOR DETAILS AND ‘ . :
. e SO S B A D A ALk CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO W Kozl
8 o & _ . e . e ADNACENT TO BUILDINGS. § 5 oy 1= Y= y B — g R
s e ™ e ‘ R LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PAVEMENT = qu E >
g oL { X o 17, ADDITIONAL ELECTRIC EASEMENTS MAY BE : - ;
= . i N R REGLIRED AT & LATER DATE, FINISHES & MATERIALS s— & 0 0 é
2 : _ L AT _ _ _ 18, WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE WILL BE [ﬂ o
5 | . o - : g - PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN. 3]
£ ] i i o o Ha, TN : - ] : . . . .
i% ;f LQGHT HUT”?‘ k ol L i : E IR 3 P B ) " o . : s : e i 45, FOR_K}RWEW@W C@NS?RUWQ& THE OWMNER IS UT'LkTEES ANS ENFRASTRUSTURE SH OWN AS m & Z
e ASPHALT (TYR.) [ . - - ‘ e T . R RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL QOSTS FOR RELOCATION OF, OR EXISTING HAVE BEEN CONSTRUCTED AND 1§
% ' DAMAGE T0 UTILIMES. ACCEPTED WITH SP-2014-03780. NO Lul N ;
g 20, FOR CONSTRUBTION WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF WAY, & INTERSECTION NUMBERS ARE AVAILABLE AT t“ - 10
= ROW EXCAVATION PERMIT 15 REQUIRED. THIS TIME. m -
&
£ _
= 24, NOEXISTING BUILDINGS YWITHIN 50-FEET. < g
0
=
K 22, CONTRACTOR TO REFER TQ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT _ N , z
Ei PLANS FOR SLEEVING OF THE IRRIGATION LINES SITE PLAN APF’RQVAL _S_h_eei B of 34 o
i THROUGHOUT THIS SITE PRIOR YO CONSTRUCTION OF FILE NUMBER ... BE20IS04800  APPLICATICN DATE SCTORBERZS 2018
2 THE PAVIG. APPROVED BY COMMISSION ON oo UNDER SECTION .. 112 OF
g ” n " P - P -
_?é 23v APP&Q‘IAL OF mEsE Ms BYTHE cw GF AUST!N EJHAPTEQ &GF THE CW SF AUSTEN UGDE D ES ? [l N ED EY\ ________ g .E ___________
k] INCHCATES COMPLIANIE WITH APPLICABLE QITY EXPIRATION DATE {25~5-81, tD0). 11202030 CASE MANAGER _JONATHAN DAVILA .
ks REGULATIONS ONLY. COMPLIANCE WITH ACCESSIBILITY DRAWMN BY: -
8 STANDARDS SUCH AS THE 2010 STANDARDS FOR :
& ACCESSIBLE DESIGN OR THE 2012 TEXAS
8 ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS NOT VERIFIED. THE SHECKED BY: N
s APPLICANT 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR CONMPLIANCE WITH Direstor, Planning ond Development Raview Depariroent = I T e
¥ ALL APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLUNCE: XX JONING LI-BDA
¥ 4 . : APRPROVED BYy: NGB
S 24\ &TRAFF{C !MFACT AMLY$§5 ;s NB}' REQU{REQ FOR Rev‘ '. .............................. Cart‘eatlﬁn 1 ....................
= THIS SITE PLAN PER ORDINANCE NUMBER 980430-P, Ray, 2 Corraction 2
2 .
8 5. PER GROINANCE 8804309, SECTION 1, DEVELOPMENT Rav. 3 Correction 3
2 ON THIS FROFERTY SHaLL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE Fingl piat must be recorded by ithe Project Expiration Dote, i applicobls,
:‘é SITY OF AUSTIN REGULATIONS AS OF HOVEMBER 14, Subsequent Site Plans which do not comply with the Code current ot the
g 1897, time of filing, ond all réquired Biilding Permits and/or o hotice of

corstruction {if a building permit is not required), must aiso be approved SPp-voi1e-04asg.
prior to the Profect Expiration Pole,

'REF’LACEMENT SHEET
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Know what's below,
Call vefore you dig.

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

f. SLOPES ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MAY NOT EXCEED 130 UNLESS DESIGNED
RS A RAIP. [TAS 4.3 7]

2

GROUND SURFACES AL(}NGACCESSZBLE ROUTES MUEBT BE STABLE. FIRM,
ANDLBLIF RESISTANT, [TAR 4.5.1}

THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF A RANP I NEW CONSTRUCTION IS 112, THE
MAXIALN RISE FOR ANY RAVE RUN IS 30 iN.. TAS 4.8.2)

4. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST HAVE A SROSS-SLOPE NG BREATER THAN 154,
[TAS457]

5. APPROVAL OF THESE PLANG BY THE CITY OF AUBTIN NDlCATES COMPLIANCE
WITH APPLICABLE GiTY REGULATIONS ONLY. COMPLIANCE WITH
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS SUCH AS THE 2010 STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE
DESIGN OR THE 2012 TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS NOT VERIFIED.
THE APPLICANT 15 RESPONEIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS,

6. SLOPES ONEXISTING Q)SEWALK‘S HAVE BEEN VERIFIED TE! GD*‘}!F‘L‘I" WITH
THE AFPLICABLE VERSION ©OF THE TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS,
FEDERAL &DA RECHHREME NTS A!\D CITY QEAUSTIN STA\DARDS AR
EXISTING SIDEWALKS ALONG THIS PROJECT WHICH ARE NOT IN COMPLIANCE
WHTH THE TEXAS ACCESBIBILITY STANDARDS, FEDERAL Al REQUIREMENTS,
AMD GITY OF AUSTIN STANDARDS SHALL BF REPLAGED.

NOTES:

i %@gﬁEMS!OMS TG CURBS ARE TQ BACK OF CURE UMLESS UTHERWISE
el

o

2. ALL RaDH PARKING DIMENSIONS ARE 25070 BACK OF CURB UNLESS
OTHERWASE NOTED.

3. REFERENCE MASTER SITE 8 PAVING PLAN FORGITE PLAN NOTES.

4. A TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYSIS S NOT REQUIRED FOR THIE SITE PER
ORCINANCE NUMBER BED430G-R,

5. APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS BY THE GITY OF AUSTIN NDICATES COMPLIANCE
WITH APPLICABLE CITY REGULATIONS ONLY, COMPLIANGE WITH
ACCESSIRILITY STANDABDS SUCH AS THE 201D STANDARDS "OR ACCESSIBLE
DESIGN OR THE 2012 TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS NOT VERIFIED.
THE APPFLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL AFPLICABLE
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

6. COURDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITY TRANSFORMERS AND MAIN
SWITCHBOARDS WITH AUSTIN ENERGY AND GITY OF AUSTIN INSFECTIONS ON
BITE AND N WRITING PRIGR T BEGINNING OF WORK,

7. ALLEXTERIOR LISHTING WILL BE FULL CUT-OFF AND FULLY SHIELDED IN
COMPLIANGE WITH SUBTHAPTER E 2.5 AMD WiLL BE REVIEWED DbR!hG
BLILDING PLAM REVIEW. aNY CHANGE OR SUBSTITUTION OF LAMBIIS
FIXTURES BHALL BE SUBRMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR FOR APPROVAL !N

ACCORDANCE YWTH SECTION 2.5.3

& COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DESIGN BTANDARDS, ARTICLE 3 OF
SUBCHAPTER £ (& REQLIRED. ANDHS TO BE REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE
DIIRING BUSLTHNG CODE REVIEW.

9. EXISTING SIDEWALKS TC:REMAIN HAVE BEEN VERIFIED TO COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE VERSION OF THE TEXAS ACCESSISRITY STANDARDS, FEDERAL
AlS REQUIREMENTS, AND CITY OF AUSTIN STANDARDS.

0. ALL ADA SPACES IN THE GARAGE ARE ABLE TO ACCESS THE SIDEWALK AS
THERE 15 NG GARAGE WALL ONLEVEL 1 T IMPEDE THE ADA WALEWAY,

L

TBPE FIRM No. F-16384 5/10/2023

Extension Requestl

Austin WaterE Jason Inge

SITE PLAN ARPPROVAL  Shest _ 8 of 54

FILE NUMBER . 8P2010:0488C  APPLICATION DATE DCTOBER 25 2019
APFROVED BY COMMISSION ON UNDER SECTION . 112 oOF
CHAPTER 288 QOF THE OT¥ OF AUSTIN CODE.

EXPIRATION DATE {25-S-81, 1D0). 15202020 CASE MANAGER __JONATHAN DAVILA

Direstor, Planning ond Development Raview Depariroent
RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE: XX ZOMING

Rew, Ve Correction 1
Rev, 2 Corrsction 2
Rav. 3 Caorrection 3

Fingl piat must be recorded by ithe Project Expiration Dote, i applicobls,
Subsequent Site Plans which do not comply with the Code current ot the
fime of Tiing, ond ol réquired Building Permifs and//or o notice of

construction {if o building permit is not required), must also be opproved
prior to the Project Expiration Dole.

- SITE PLAN A

PARMER
SECTOR 2
12829 PARMER RIDGE RD.
AUSTIN, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

PHASE 1

DESIOMED 8Yyr L2
DRAWM BY: ial
CHEGKED gvy; . .HMEB
APRROVED BY: NGB

BHEET...Z...Q:SAI'

SP-2019-04890

REPLACEMENT SHEET
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- SITE PLAN B, April 04, 2022, 815 PM, rmckay

MATCHLINE - SEE SHEET 12

Q\19000s4184302.019 Farmer Seclor 2\sheetsish180219 SPLN PH1.dwg, PHASE 1

MATCHLINE - SEE SHEET 9
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I N BN N Em RETAINING WALL
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SIDEWALK (BY BUILDER])

ADA RAMP

STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX
STORM SEWER MAHNOLE
CURB INLET

AREA INLET

GRATE INLET

YARD INLET

CONCRETE HEADWALL

FIRE HYDRANT

WATER VALVE

WASTEWATER MANHOLE

WASTEWATER CLEANCUT

TREES TO REMAIN-HERITAGE

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

1.

1.

10.

SLOPES ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MAY NOT EXCEED 1.20 UNLESS DESIGMNED

AS A RAMP. [TAS 4.3.7]

GROUND SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST BE STABLE, FIRM,

AND SLIP RESISTANT. [TAS 4.5.1]

THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF A RAMP IN NEV CONSTRUCTION IS 1:12. THE
MAXIMUM RISE FOR ANY RAMP RUN 1330 IN. [TAS 48.2]

ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST HAVE A CROSS-GLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:50

[TAS 43.7)

APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN INDICATES COMPLIANCE
WITH AFPLICABLE CITY REGULATIONS ONLY, COMPLIANCE WITH
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS SUCH AS THE 2010 STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE
DESIGN OR THE 2012 TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS NOT VERIFIED
THE APFLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE

ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

SLOPES ON EXISTING SIDEWALKS HAVE BEEN VERIFIED TO COMPLY WITH
THE APFLICABLE VERSION OF THE TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS,
FEDERAL ADA REQUIREMENTS, AND GITY OF AUSTIN STANDARDS, ANY
EXISTING SIDEWALKS ALONG THIS PROJECT WHICH ARE NOT IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STAMDARDS, FEDERAL ADA REQUIREMENTS,
AND CITY OF AUSTIN STANDARDS SHALL BE REPLACED

NOTES:

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CURBS ARE TO BACK OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

ALL RADII PARKING DIMENSIONS ARE 2.50' TO BACK OF CURB UNLEES

OTHERWISE NOTED

REFERENCE MASTER SITE & PAVING PLAN FOR 3ITE PLAN NOTES
A TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYEIS IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE PER

ORDINANCE NUMBER S80430-P.

APFROVAL OF THESE FLANS BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN INDICATES COMPLIANCE
WITH APPLICABLE CITY REGULATIONS ONLY. COMPLIANCE WITH
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS SUCH AS THE 2010 STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE
DESIGHN OF THE 2012 TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS NOT VERIFIED
THE APPLICANT 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE

ACCESSIBILITY 5TANDARDS.

COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITY TRANSFORMERS AND MAIN
SWITCHBOARDS WITH AUSTIN ENERGY AND CITY OF AUSTIN INSPECTIONS ON
SITE AND IN WRITING FRIOR TO BEGINNING OF WORK

ALL EXTERICOR LIGHTING WILL BE FULL CUT-OFF AND FULLY SHIELDED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH SUBCHAPTER E 2.5 AND WILL BE REVIEWED DURING

BUILDING PLAN REVIEW, ANY CHANGE O

R SUBSTITUTION OF LAMP/LIGHT

FIXTURES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR FOR APPROVAL IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 252 E

COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DESIGN STANDARDS, ARTICLE 3 OF
SUBCHAPTERE IS REQUIRED, AND IS TQ BE REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE

DURING BUILDING CDDE REVIEWY.

EXIETING SIDEWALKS TO REMAIN HAVE BEEN VERIFIED TO COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE VERSION OF THE TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS, FEDERAL
ADA REQUIREMENTS, AND CITY OF AUSTIN STANDARDS.

ALL ADA SPACES IN THE GARAGE ARE ABLE TO ACCESS THE SIDEWALK 45

THERE 1S NO GARAGE WALL ON LEVEL 1 TO IMPEDE THE ADA WALKWAY

EXISTING
CURB RAMP
SP-2019-0340D

T
a‘-.\

Extension Requestl

Mar

Austin Water

Jason Inge

DATE

BY

REVISIOMN

3C| UPDATE PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION EXTENTS

NO.

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

§\/ NICHOLAS C. BROWN' 2
{,‘ﬂ 107175

4/4/2022

SITE PLAN APPROVAL
FILE NUMBER

SP-201%-0485C

Sheet _10 of 54

APPROVED BY COMMISSION ON

EXPIRATION DATE (25-5—81, LDC)11.20.2020 CASE MANAGER _JQNATHAN DAVILA

APPLICATION DATE _OCTOBER 28, 2019

UNDER SECTION — 112 OF
CHAPTER —255 __OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN CODE.

- SITE PLAN B

SECTOR 2

12829 PARMER RIDGE RD.
AUSTIN, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

PARMER

PHASE 1

Director, Planning and Development Review Department

RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE: ____ XX

Rev. 1

ZONING

LI-PDA

Correction 1

Rev. 2

Carrectian 2

Rev. 3

Correction 3

Final plat must be recorded by the Project Expiration Date, if applicable.
Subsequent Site Plans which do not comply with the Code current at the
time of filing, and all required Building Permits and/or a notice of

construction (if a building permit is not required), must also be approved
prior to the Project Expiration Date.

DESIGNED BY: _IF
DRAWN BY: _IF
CHECKED BY: NGB

APPROVED BY: __MNCB

S

SHEET 1 D ar

SP-201 9};\04893

REPLACEMENT SHEET {SQ‘_\
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______ EASEMENT
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1 QURBIEQP

SIDEWALK (BY BLUILDER)

ADA RAMP

STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX

4
|
STORM SEWER MAHNOLE
QURE INLET
{2 AREAINLET
GRATE INLET

(3 YAERD INLET

GONCRETE HEADWALL

FIRE HYDRANT

.

@ WATER YALVE
oy WASTEWATER MANHOLE
-7 WASTEWATER CLEANOUT
m© TREES TOREMAIN-HERITAGE
ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:
f. SLOPES ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MAY NOT EXCEED 130 UNLESS DESIGNED
AS A RANP. [TAS 4.3 7]

7

GROUND SURFACES AL(}NGACCESSZBLE ROUTES MUEBT BE STABLE. FIRM,
ANDLBLIF RESISTANT, [TAR 4.5.1}

THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF A RANP I NEW CONSTRUCTION IS 112, THE
MAXIALN RISE FOR ANY RAVE RUN IS 30 iN.. TAS 4.8.2)

4. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST HAVE A SROSS-SLOPE NG BREATER THAN 154,
[TAS457]

g AF’PRQ\« AL OF THESE PLANT BY THE CiTY OF AUBTIN NDlCATES COMPLIANCE
WITH APPLICABLE GiTY REGULATIONS ONLY. COMPLIANCE WITH
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS SUCH AS THE 2010 STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE
DESIGN OR THE 2012 TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS NOT VERIFIED.
THE APPLICANT 15 RESPONEIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS,

6. SLOPES ONEXISTING Q)SEWALK‘S HAVE BEEN VERIFIED TE! GD*‘}!F‘L‘I" WITH
THE AFPLICABLE VERSION ©OF THE TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS,
FEDERAL &DA RECHHREME NTS A!\D CITY QEAUSTIN STA\DARDS AR
EXISTING SIDEWALKS ALONG THIS PROJECT WHICH ARE NOT IN COMPLIANCE
WHTH THE TEXAS ACCESBIBILITY STANDARDS, FEDERAL Al REQUIREMENTS,
AMD GITY OF AUSTIN STANDARDS SHALL BF REPLAGED.

NOTES:

i %@gﬁEMS!OMS TG CURBS ARE TQ BACK OF CURE UMLESS UTHERWISE
el

o

2. ALL RaDH PARKING DIMENSIONS ARE 25070 BACK OF CURB UNLESS
OTHERWASE NOTED.

3. REFERENCE MASTER SITE 8 PAVING PLAN FORGITE PLAN NOTES.

4. A TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYSIS S NOT REQUIRED FOR THIE SITE PER
ORCINANCE NUMBER BED430G-R,

APPROVAL OF THESE PLANE BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN INDICATES COMPLIANGE
WITH APPLICABLE CITY REGULATIONS ONLY, COMPLIANGE WITH
ACCESSIRILITY STANDABDS SUCH AS THE 201D STANDARDS "QR ACCESSIBLE
DESIGN OR THE 2012 TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS NOT VERIFIED.
THE APPFLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL AFPLICABLE
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

6. COURDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITY TRANSFORMERS AND MAIN
SWITCHBOARDS WITH AUSTIN ENERGY AND GITY OF AUSTIN INSFECTIONS ON
BITE AND N WRITING PRIGR T BEGINNING OF WORK,

7. ALLEXTERIOR LISHTING WILL BE FULL CUT-OFF AND FULLY SHIELDED IN
COMPLIANGE WITH SUBTHAPTER E 2.5 AMD WiLL BE REVIEWED DbR!hG
BLILDING PLAM REVIEW. aNY CHANGE OR SUBSTITUTION OF LAMBIIS
FIXTURES BHALL BE SUBRMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR FOR APPROVAL !N

ACCORDANCE YWTH SECTION 2.5.3

& COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DESIGN BTANDARDS, ARTICLE 3 OF
SUBCHAPTER £ (& REQLIRED. ANDHS TO BE REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE
DIIRING BUSLTHNG CODE REVIEW.

9. EXISTING SIDEWALKS TC:REMAIN HAVE BEEN VERIFIED TO COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE VERSION OF THE TEXAS ACCESSISRITY STANDARDS, FEDERAL
AlS REQUIREMENTS, AND CITY OF AUSTIN STANDARDS.

0. ALL ADA SPACES IN THE GARAGE ARE ABLE TO ACCESS THE SIDEWALK AS
THERE 15 NG GARAGE WALL ONLEVEL 1 T IMPEDE THE ADA WALEWAY,

i

REVIS IO

ADJUSTED SIDEWALK, RETAINING WALL, BUILDING aNDOWATER Lik
E 2 CONSTRUCTICGN EXTENTE

URDATED PHABE &

Know what's below.
Call vefore you dig.

0
[_]m
JT u:s
| .Jw

t-N‘ﬂ

il'%

E
°u;n-" \§ :
‘E, -

55 ONAL
LTSRS

TBPE FIRM No. F-16384 5/10/2023

Extension Requestl

Austin Water

Jason Inge

SITE PLAN APRPPROVAL  Shest 11 _of 54

FILE NUMBER . 8P2010:0488C  APPLICATION DATE DCTOBER 25 2019
APFROVED BY COMMISSION ON UNDER SECTION . 112 oOF
CHAPTER 288 QOF THE OT¥ OF AUSTIN CODE.

EXPIRATION DATE {25-S-81, 1D0). 15202020 CASE MANAGER __JONATHAN DAVILA

Direstor, Planning ond Development Raview Depariroent
RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE: XX ZOMING LI-BDA

Rew, Ve Correction 1
Rev, 2 Corrsction 2
Rav. 3 Caorrection 3

Fingl piat must be recorded by ithe Project Expiration Dote, i applicobls,
Subsequent Site Plans which do not comply with the Code current ot the
fime of Tiing, ond ol réquired Building Permifs and//or o notice of

construction {if o building permit is not required), must also be opproved
prior to the Project Fupiration Dole.

PHASE 2 - SITE PLAN A

SECTOR 2
12829 PARMER RIDGE RD.
ALUSTIN, TRAVIS COLNTY, TEXAS

PARMER

DESIOMED 8Yyr L2

BRAWM BY: i

OCHECKED BY:; _ HOBB

ABPROVED gy nes

SP-2019-04890

REPLACEMENT SHEET
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*OFFSET FROM PRUPERTY LINE 15 FOR DOUBLE WASTEWATER
SERVICE INSTALLATION OMLY.
WHERE WATER & WASTEWATER SERVICES ARE INSTALLED ON A
CEMMOR LT LINE, SEE DETAIL 520-80-054
Bt AL VAEW
LAN VIEW — GURS & GUTTER

et L SEE 7D, DETARL fa0-AW-03. FOR
: CLEANQUT FRAME aNG LID
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o 8 TWOWAY DLEANOUT
T SPLWW-227B-

FLOW
AN SLOPE 1%

& Py PP & DIR. BEND -

NGTES:

1. DURIRE SUBDIVISIIN TONSTRIGCTION, UTILITY CONTRACTOR INSTALLS WASTEWATER TEE
CONNECTION TO MAIN, & STUR, HORIZONTAL WYE FOR DOUBLE SERVICES, §" SERVICE BRAMCH
WITH TWE-WAY CLEANDQUT(S) AND RISER, FRAME, AND COVER. CLEANOUT(S) TG BE PLUGGED
AT PROPERTY LINE R TASEMENT LINE END. ALl WASTEWATER PIPING SHALL. HAVE
ELASTOMERIC GASKET TYPE JOWNTS AND SLOPE DOWMWARD T MAIN 1% MM, TO 45° MaX
DERTH OF SERVICE AT PROPERTY LINE WILL BE SHOWN ON FLANS BY ENGINEER F GREATER
THAN &' GTHERWISE THE INGTALLED DEPTH WL 88 4 IN. AND & MAX. &T PROPERTY LINE. ¥
WASTEWATER SERVIZE LINE T MAIN REQUIRES DEFLECTION EXCEEDING 457 SEE SHEET 3 OF 4,
PIPING 4 STREET RIGHT-OFWAY ANDIR EASEMENT AREA SHALL BE BEDDEDR N GRARULAR
MATERIALS AZ REGUIRED BY CITY OF AUSTIN STANDARD SPECIFICATION 5103 (1) MATERIALS
SHALL BE A% SPECIRIED IN B10Z {Z3A} AND (3B SACKFRLL ABOVE THE GRANULAR BEDDING
SHALL BE AG REQUIRED BY SELTION 8103 {26) SERVIDE LINEX 1N THESE AREAS SHALL HAVE &
R, COVER BELOW FINAL 8TREET GRADE OF 42°,

3. PLUMBER SRHALL REMOVE PLUG AND CONRECT TO TWO-WAY TLEANGUT, NI SONNECTION TO

SLEANOUT STALK 1S ALLOWEDL

5]

A5 BEND

SPL WW-2378:1

ENO BEAL

TREES/TREE WELLS SHALL NOT
CORFLICT WITH EXISTING OR
PROPGSED WATER OR
VWASTEWATER LINEB OR
APPURTNENANGES AND SHALL
NOT BE INSTALLEDXWITHIN A
MINIMUM HORIZONTAL DISTANCE
OF FIVE FEET () FROM THE
DUTSIDE EDGE OF ANY PUBLIZ
OR PRIVATE UTILITY LINE OR
AFPURTENANCE TO THE
SUTSIDE EDGE OF THE TREE.

ALt TREESISHRUBS INSTALLED
WITHIN A HORIZONTAL
SEPARATION DISTANCE OF TEN
FEET {10 MAXIMUM TQ FIVE
FEET {5 MINIMUM FROM
EXISTING OR PROPOQSED WATER
OR WASTEWATER LINES OR
APPURTENANCES 'SHALL
INCLUDE *DEEP ROOT" UB 482
ROOT BARRIER, GR APPROVED
EQUAL, TO BE INSTALLEDR
VERTICALLY, 48" FROM TOR OF
GROLIND, 2" FROM THE QUTER

DIAMETER OF THE UTILITY

PIPE/APPURTENANGE, AND 8 TO
3 FROM THE CUTSIDE EDGE OF

VERTICAL RIBS ON BARRIER MUIST FACE TREE. THE TREE/SHBUB.
. DETAIL FOR DEEP ROOT (TM) ROOGT BARRIER
| PROPOSED UTRITIES UB 48-2 (OR LONG ER} SCALE: NTE
PAVEMENT - CURE & SUTTER - ; SERVICE ADAPTOR CUMIISTING OF -~
\ ; SINGLE-BODY GASKETEDBELL
Y TANVIE ZRPAVIHUB R %,
COMPACTED BASE 5 SLERVE ARD STANLESS Srels B,
r SEE SFL WAN-Z27TH & DETAIL °A”
BACKFILL AND BEDGING ~— L5
FER $70. SPEC. 510 | I
e : %
L&
. Q
. - SUEEVED TO PROTECT RISER BEFORE SERVIGE ADARTOR
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CONCRETE AT SERVICE CONRETTION -
BHALL CORPLETELY FILL TRENOH
WIDTH TO DEFTHINDICATED ON
DETAL ARD EXTEND 8" FACH WAY
BEYOND TEE- QR WYE JOINTS.

& DURING BACKFILL OPERATION
It4 THE RISER PIPE

THE RISER PIRE

———————— FROVIDE ADEGUATE CLEARANCE
FOR PLACING SLEEVE AND
CURAPACTING BACKFILL

CLASS A CUOMCRETE
FER STD. SPEG. 4035.

8" OR 10" PVC -
SLEEVE
45°XE" BEND

* 8PYLSLESVE 1F NG PIPE BELLS

07 PVIDSLEEVE F FIPEBELLE W

REPTH QF CONC IS EQUAL
T BOTTOM OF TRENCH 70
TP OF FIRST 45° BEND

WASTEWATER -

MAdk

BURPORT

CORNECTION

CONCRETE ENCASEMENT

FOR SERVICE CONNECTION

DEEP SERVICE CONNECTION
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CITY OF AUSTIK SINGLE AND DOUBLE WASTEWATER

AUSTIN WATER SERVICE CONNECTION

CITY OF AUSTIN
ALSTIN WATER

SINGLE AND DOUBLE WASTEWATER
SERVICE CONMECTION

% SEE K BENDS MAY VARY
SROE - POURED CONG. SUPPORT e o
oS LNDER RS {4150 - 487
SEWS UNDERPLUG SPUWW TS
TP
BUR T ROWORESMIUNE  pooen e e
CITY OF AUSTIN SINGLE AND DOUBLE WASTEWATER
AUSTIN WATER SERVICE CONNECTION
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INSTALLATION IN UINED PIPE:

. MASK LOCATION OF TAP,

DIAMETER OF THE BEBVIQE ADARTOR.
- DIENOT DAMAGE LINER:

. IMETALL SERVIQE ATARTOR,

O3 O 20

DETAYL "B
NOTES:

1. USE-ONLY T TAR BEXIZTING LINED PIRE;
2. SEE APPROPRIATE 5TR. FOR SERVIDE LINE INFORMATION.
3

CORERERVICE CONMECTIONS, AND AMY FITTINGS.
. FOR DQEEP SERVICE APPLICATIONS SEE SHEET 3 OF 4, EXCERT SUBSTITUTE S
SERVRCE ADAPTOR FOR THE TEE ORWYE..

T
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WHICH LIMITS THE PIFE SLIPE INTO THE MANHOLE TO 123 MAX.

RON-SHRINK

BREAK & REMOVE HORT PIPE S THAT UPERING 15 AT LEAST 2¥ BUT NO'MORE THAN 3" WIDER THAN

. CORE HOLE THROUGH LINER USING ADAPTOR MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED BIT.

. HOLES CUT i HOST FIPE SHALL BE PACKED WITH MON-SHRINK GROUT (ASTM 1107 GRADE).. SBE

. THE EDEE OF THE CORE HOLE MUST BE AT LEABRT &' FROM THE ERDS OF THE PIPE, ANY OTHER

. SERVICE ‘CONNECTIONS TO MANHDLES MUST BE MALE USING A RIPE-TO-MANHOLE CONNEGTOR

G WASTEWATER CONNECTION TO EXISTING LINED MAIN

SEEMOTE 2 %

(NSTALEATION
i LINED PIPE)

CORED HOLE, AND

CITY OF AUSTIN
AUSTHWATER

SINGLE AMD DOUBLE WASTEWATER
SERVICE CONNECTION
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